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      Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
Yearly lesson plan overview 

Session: 2023- 2024 (Term I) 

Month 
Assesse

d in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Perio

d 

Count 

April 
Test 1 & 

Term I 

Reading- Comprehension 

Writing- Paragraph Writing 

Grammar- Determiners  

1+2+4 

 SEA Grammar- Figures of Speech  2 

 
Test 1 & 

Term I 

Literature- Boyhood Days (Ch) 

The Secret of the Machines (Ch) 
5+5 

 SEA Course book- Unit 1 2 

May 
Test 1 & 

Term I 
Grammar- Prepositions 3 

 Term I 
Writing- Diary Entry 

Grammar- Modals 
2+4 

July Term I 
Writing - Article Writing, Informal Letter 

Grammar- Tenses  
2+2+6 

 Term I 
Literature- Father’s Help (Ch), A Newspaper Is a Collection 
of Half-Injustices (Poem) 

5+5 

 SEA Course book- Unit- 2 
2 

 

August Term I 
Writing – Story Writing,  

Grammar- Passive Voice 
2+5 

 Term I Literature- Jamaican Fragments (Ch), Her First Party (Ch) 5=5 

 SEA Course book- Unit- 3 2 

September  Revision (Half Yearly)  

    



    

 
Subject coordinator:      HOD: 
 

 Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Yearly lesson plan overview 
Session: 2023- 2024 (Term II) 

 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

October 
Test 2 & 

Term II 
Reading- Comprehension 1 

 
Test 2 & 

Term II 

Writing- Notice Writing 

Grammar- Conjunctions 
2+3 

 
Test 2 & 

Term II 
Literature- The Stalled Ox (Ch) 5 

 SEA Course book- Unit 4 2 

November 
Test 2 & 
Term II 

Grammar- Subject-Verb Agreement  5 

 Term II 

Literature- On a Night of Snow (Poem), Springtime A 

La Carte (Ch) 

Writing- email Writing 

5+5 

 Term II Grammar- Clauses 3 

December SEA Grammar- Phrasal Verbs 3 

 Term II Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

 Term II 
Literature- The Nightingale and the Glow-worm 

(Poem) 
5 

 SEA Course book- Unit 5 2 

January Term II 

Writing - Debate Writing,  

Grammar- Simple, Compound and Complex 

Sentences 

3+2 

 Term II Literature- The Unexpected (Play) 6 

 SEA Course book- Unit 6 2 

February Term II Revision for Annuals  



    

Subject Coordinator:      HOD: 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Weekly lesson plan overview 
Session: 2023 - 2024    

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 

WEEK 01: 03/04/23 to 08/04/23                                         Period Count: 03 

PD 1 Activity Read Comprehension 1 

PD 2 
Reading-Workbook Comprehension 1 

Writing- Informal Letter 
 

PD 3 Holiday- Mahavir Jayanti  

PD 4 Writing- Informal Letter Practice 

PD 5 Holiday- Good Friday  

PD 6 Holiday- Second Saturday  

WEEK 02: 10/04/23 to 15/04/23                                         Period Count: 05 

PD 1 Grammar- Determiners  

PD 2 Grammar- Determiners Exercise 

PD 3 
Literature- Chapter Boyhood Days- 

Explanation to be explained 

Prepare for Class 

Discussion 

PD 4 Literature- Chapter Boyhood Days  

PD 5 Holiday Ambedkar Jayanti  

PD 6 
Literature- Chapter Boyhood Days- 

Explanation to be continued 
Learn word meanings 

WEEK 03: 17/04/23 to 22/04/23                                         Period Count: 04 

PD 1 
Literature- Chapter Boyhood Days- 

Back exercises to be discussed  
Complete written work 

PD 2 
Literature- Chapter Boyhood Days- 

written work 
 

PD 3 
Literature- Chapter Boyhood Days- 

written work 
Exercise 

PD 4 Grammar- Figures of Speech  

PD 5 April Quiz  



PD 6 Holiday- Id ul Fitar  

 
 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Weekly lesson plan overview 
Session: 2023 - 2024    

 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 

WEEK 04: 24/04/23 to 29/04/23                                         Period Count: 06 

PD 1 
Literature- Poem- The Secret of the 

Machines- To be explained  
 

PD 2 

Literature- Poem- The Secret of the 

Machines- Explanation to be 

continued 

Mark Poetic Devices 

PD 3 

Literature- Poem- The Secret of the 

Machines- Poetic devices to be 

discussed 

 

PD 4 

Literature- Poem- The Secret of the 

Machines- Back questions to be 

discussed 

 

PD 5 
Literature- Poem- The Secret of the 

Machines- written work 
Learn W/M 

PD 6 Course Book- Unit1  

WEEK 05: 01/05/23 to 06/05/23                                         Period Count: 05 

PD 1 Grammar- Prepositions   Read notes 

PD 2 
Grammar- Prepositions to be 

continued 
 

PD 3 
 Grammar- Prepositions to be 

continued 
 

PD 4 May Quiz Complete Exercises 

PD 5 Holiday- Buddha Purnima  

PD 6 WRITING -Diary Entry  

WEEK 06: 08/5/23 to 13/5/23                                  Period Count: 05 

PD 1 Writing -Diary Entry Complete Practices 

PD 2 Grammar- Modals  

PD 3 Grammar- Modals  



PD 4 Grammar- Modals Do Exercises 

PD 5 Course Book- Unit 1  

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 
 

        WEEK 07: 15/5/23 to 20/5/23                               Period Count: 06 

PD1 Coursebook Unit 1  

PD2 Coursebook Unit 1  

PD3 Coursebook Unit 1  

PD4 Coursebook Unit 2  

PD5 Coursebook Unit 2  

PD6 Coursebook Unit 2  

 
 

          WEEK 08: 22/5/23 to 27/5/23                             Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

    WEEK 09: 29/5/23 to 3/6/23                                       Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 10: 5/6/23 to 10/6/23                                          Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  



PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

    WEEK 11: 12/6/23 to 17/6/23                                       Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break   

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 12: 19/6/23 to 24/6/23                                      Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 13: 26/6/23 to 1/7/23                                        Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

   WEEK 14: 03/7/23 to 08/7/23                                       Period Count: 05 



PD1 Writing- Informal Letter Writing  

PD2 Writing- Informal Letter Writing Complete Practice Letters 

PD3 Grammar- Tenses  

PD4 Grammar- Tenses  

PD5 Grammar- Tenses Do exercises 

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 

   WEEK 15: 10/7/23 to 15/7/23                                    Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Tenses  

PD2 Grammar- Tenses  

PD3 Grammar- Tenses + Quiz Exercises 

PD4 Literature- Father’s Help to be explained  

PD5 
Literature- Father’s Help Explanation to 

be continued 
Exercise 

PD6 
Literature- Father’s Help explanation to 

be continued 
 

 

 WEEK 16: 17/7/23 to 22/7/23                                        Period Count: 06 

PD1 
Literature- Father’s Help Back 

Questions to be discussed  
 

PD2 Literature- Father’s Help Written work  Learn word meanings 

PD3 
Literature- Father’s Help Written work 

to be continued 
 

PD4 
Literature- Father’s Help Written work 

to be continued + Quiz 
Complete written work 

PD5 Writing- Article Writing  

PD6 Writing- Article Writing  

 

  WEEK 17: 24/7/23 to 29/7/23                                      Period Count: 05 

PD1 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices to be 

explained 

Learn W/M 

PD2 
Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices 

Explanation to be continued 

 



PD3 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices 

Explanation to be continued 

 

PD4 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices Poetic 

Devices to be discussed 

Complete back exercises 

PD5 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices Back 

questions to be discussed 

 

PD6 Holiday- Moharrum  

 

  WEEK 18: 31/7/23 to 05/8/23                                       Period Count: 06 

PD1 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices Written 

work 

Read notes 

PD2 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices Written 

work 

 

PD3 

Literature- A Newspaper Is a 

Collection of Half-Injustices Written 

work + Quiz 

 

PD4 Writing- Story Writing  

PD5 Writing- Story Writing  

PD6 
Literature- Jamaican Fragments to be 

explained 
Complete written work 

 

  WEEK 19: 07/8/23 to 12/0/23                                         Period Count: 05 

PD1 
Literature- Jamaican Fragments 

Explanation to be continued 
 

PD2 
Literature- Jamaican Fragments Back 

questions to be discussed 
 

PD3 
Literature- Jamaican Fragments Written 

Work 
Read Notes 

PD4 
Literature- Jamaican Fragments Written 

Work  
 

PD5 
Literature- Jamaican Fragments Written 

Work + Quiz 
Do exercises 

PD6 Holiday Second Saturday  

 

 



  WEEK 20: 14/8/23 to 19/8/23                                       Period Count: 05 

PD1 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice Read notes 

PD2 Independence Day  

PD3 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice  

PD4 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice  

PD5 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice Do Exercises 

PD6 Grammar- Active and Passive Voice  

 

 

  WEEK 21: 21/8/23 to 26/8/23                                        Period Count: 06 

PD1 
Grammar- Active and Passive Voice + 

Quiz 
Complete Exercises 

PD2 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch)- To be 

explained 
 

PD3 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch) 

Explanation to be continued 
 

PD4 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch) 

Explanation to be continued 
 

PD5 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch) Back 

questions to be discussed 
 

PD6 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch) Written 

Work 
Learn W/M 

 

  WEEK 22: 28/8/23 to 02/9/23                                       Period Count: 05 

PD1 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch) Written 

work to be continued 
Complete Written work 

PD2 
Literature-Her First Party (Ch) Written 

work to be continued + Quiz 
 

PD3 Course book- Unit- 2  

PD4 Holiday- Rakshabandhan  

PD5 Course book- Unit- 2 Do back exercises 

PD6 Course book- Unit- 2  

 

 

 WEEK 23: 04/9/23 to 09/9/23                                        Period Count: 06 



PD1 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD2 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD3 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD4 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD5 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD6 Revision (Half Yearly)  

  

 WEEK 24: 11/9/23 to 16/9/23                                         Period Count: 00 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Half Yearly Examination  

PD3 Half Yearly Examination  

PD4 Half Yearly Examination  

PD5 Half Yearly Examination  

PD6 Half Yearly Examination  

 

 WEEK 25: 18/9/23 to 23/9/23                                         Period Count: 00 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Half Yearly Examination  

PD3 Half Yearly Examination  

PD4 Half Yearly Examination  

PD5 Half Yearly Examination  

PD6 Half Yearly Examination  

 

 WEEK 26: 25/9/23 to 30/9/23                                           Period Count: 04 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Answer scripts to be shown  

PD3 Answer scripts to be shown  

PD4 Holiday Barawafat (Id ul Milad)  

PD5 Reading: Comprehension  



PD6 Writing- Notice Writing Read Notes 

 

 WEEK 27: 02/10/23 to 07/10/23                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday- Gandhi Jayanti  

PD2 Writing- Notice Writing Read Notes 

PD3 Grammar- Conjunctions  

PD4 Grammar- Conjunctions  

PD5 Grammar- Conjunctions  

PD6 Grammar- Conjunctions + Quiz Complete Exercises 

 

 WEEK 28: 09/10/23 to 14/10/23                                    Period Count: 05 

PD1 
Literature- The Stalled Ox to be 

explained 
Read the same 

PD2 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Explanation 

to be continued 
 

PD3 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Explanation 

to be continued 
 

PD4 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Explanation 

to be continued 
 

PD5 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Explanation 

to be continued 
Learn W/M 

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 WEEK 29: 16/10/23 to 21/10/23                                    Period Count: 06 

PD1 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Back 

questions to be discussed 
Learn W/M 

PD2 Literature- The Stalled Ox Written Work  

PD3 
Literature- Literature- The Stalled Ox 

Written work to be continued 
 

PD4 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Explanation 

Written work to be continued 
 

PD5 
Literature- The Stalled Ox Explanation 

Quiz  
 

PD6 Writing- Formal Letter- Introduction Read notes 

 

WEEK 30: 23/10/23 to 28/10/23                                      Period Count: 03 



PD1 Holiday-Dussehra  

PD2 Holiday-Dussehra  

PD3 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter to the 

Editor 
 

PD4 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter to the 

Editor 
Complete Practice 1 

PD5 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter of 

Complaint 
 

PD6 Holiday- Valmiki Jayanti  

 

 WEEK 31: 30/10/23 to 04/11/23                                   Period Count: 06 

PD1 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter of 

Complaint 
 

P 
Writing- Formal Letter- Letter of 

Complaint 
Complete Practice 2 

PD3 Grammar- Subject-Verb Agreement  

PD4 Grammar- Subject-Verb Agreement  

PD5 Grammar- Subject-Verb Agreement  

PD6 Grammar- Subject-Verb Agreement Do Exercises 

 

 WEEK 32: 06/11/23 to 11/11/23                                    Period Count: 04 

PD1 
Literature- On a Night of Snow- To be 

explained 
Learn word meanings 

PD2 
Literature- Literature- On a Night of 

Snow- Explanation to be continued 
 

PD3 
Literature- Literature- On a Night of 

Snow- Poetic Devices to be discussed  
 

PD4 
Literature- On a Night of Snow- Back 

Questions to be discussed 
 

PD5 Holiday- Deepawali  

PD6 Holiday- Deepawali  

 

 

 

 WEEK 33: 13/11/23 to 18/11/23                                  Period Count: 04 



PD1 Holiday- Deepawali  

PD2 Holiday- Deepawali  

PD3 
Literature- On a Night of Snow- Written 

work 
 

PD4 
Literature- On a Night of Snow- Written 

work 
Read notes 

PD5 
Literature- On a Night of Snow- Written 

work + Quiz 
 

PD6 Grammar- Clauses Do exercise 

 

 WEEK 34: 20/11/23 to 25/11/23                                    Period Count: 05 

PD1 Grammar- Clauses  

PD2 Grammar- Clauses Do Exercise 

PD3 Grammar- Clauses  

PD4 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte to 

be explained 
 

PD5 Holiday- Guru Tej Bahadur Jayanti  

PD6 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte to 

be explained 
Read the same 

 

 WEEK 35: 27/11/23 to 02/12/23                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday- Guru Nanak Jayanti  

PD2 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte 

Explanation to be continued 
Learn W/M 

PD3 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte 

Discussion of back questions 
 

PD4 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte 

Written Work 
 

PD5 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte  

Written Work 
 

PD6 
Literature- Springtime A La Carte  

Written Work + Quiz 
Complete the same 

  

 

 WEEK 36: 04/12/23 to 09/12/23                                      Period Count: 06 



PD1 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD2 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD3 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD4 Revision + Model Paper Test 1  

PD5 Grammar- Phrasal Verbs  

PD6 Grammar- Phrasal Verbs  

 

 WEEK 37: 11/12/23 to 16/12/23                                   Period Count: 06 

PD1 Grammar- Phrasal Verbs  

PD2 Grammar- Phrasal Verbs  

PD3 Grammar- Phrasal Verbs Complete Exercises 

PD4 Writing- email Writing  

PD5 Writing- email Writing  

PD6 Writing- email Writing  

 

  WEEK 38: 18/12/23 to 23/12/23                                     Period Count: 06 

PD1 
Literature- The Nightingale and the 

Glow-worm- To be explained 
 

PD2 

Literature- The Nightingale and the 

Glow-worm Explanation to be 

continued, Poetic Devices to be 

discussed 

 

PD3 

Literature- The Nightingale and the 

Glow-worm Back questions to be 

discussed 

 

PD4 
Literature- The Nightingale and the 

Glow-worm Written work 
 

PD5 
Literature- The Nightingale and the 

Glow-worm Written work + Quiz 
 

PD6 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

 

 

  WEEK 39: 25/12/23 to 30/12/23                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Holiday- Christmas  



PD2 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

PD3 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

PD4 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

PD5 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech  

PD6 Grammar- Direct and Indirect Speech Complete Exercises 

 

 WEEK 40: 1/1/24 to 6/1/24                                           Period Count: 00 

PD1 Winter Break  

PD2 Winter Break  

PD3 Winter Break  

PD4 Winter Break  

PD5 Winter Break  

PD6 Winter Break  

 

 WEEK 41: 8/1/24 to 13/1/24                                         Period Count: 04 

PD1 Holiday- Makar Sankranti  

PD2 
Literature- The Unexpected- Written 

work 
 

PD3 
Holiday- Guru Govind Singh 

Jayanti 
 

PD4 
Literature- The Unexpected- Written 

work 
 

PD5 
Literature- The Unexpected- Written 

work to be completed + Quiz 
Complete written work 

PD6 Writing- Debate Writing  

 

 WEEK 42: 15/1/24 to 20/1/24                                       Period Count: 06 

PD1 Writing- Debate Writing  

PD2 Writing- Debate Writing  

PD3 Writing- Debate Writing Complete the same 

PD4 
Grammar- Simple, Compound and 

Complex Sentences 
 



PD5 
Grammar- Simple, Compound and 

Complex Sentences 
 

PD6 
Grammar- Simple, Compound and 

Complex Sentences 
 

 

 WEEK 43: 22/1/24 to 27/1/24                                           Period Count: 05 

PD1 Course book Unit 4  

PD2 Course book- Unit 4  

PD3 Course book- Unit 5  

PD4 Course book- Unit 5  

PD5 Republic Day  

PD6 Course book- Unit 6  

 

   WEEK 44: 05/2/24 to 10/2/24                                     Period Count: 05 

PD1 Course book- Unit 6  

PD2 Revision for Annuals  

PD3 Revision for Annuals  

PD4 Revision for Annuals  

PD5 Revision for Annuals  

PD6 Holiday – Second Saturday  

 

 WEEK 46: 12/2/24 to 17/2/24                                          Period Count: 05 

PD1 Model Paper for Annuals  

PD2 Model Paper for Annuals  

PD3 Holiday- Basant Panchami  

PD4 Model Paper for Annuals  

PD5 Revision for Annuals  

PD6 Revision for Annuals  

 

  WEEK 47: 19/2/24 to 24/2/24                                        Period Count: 04 

PD1 Revision for Annuals  



PD2 Revision for Annuals  

PD3 Revision for Annuals  

PD4 Revision for Annuals  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Holiday- Ravidas Jayanti  

 

 WEEK 48: 26/2/24 to 2/3/24                                           Period Count: 00 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2 Annual Examination  

PD3 Annual Examination  

PD4 Annual Examination  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Annual Examination  

 

  WEEK 49: 4/3/24 to 9/3/24                                             Period Count: 00 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2 Annual Examination  

PD3 Annual Examination  

PD4 Annual Examination  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Annual Examination  

 

 WEEK 50: 11/3/24 to 16/3/24                                         Period Count: 00 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 



 WEEK 51: 18/2/24 to 23/2/24                                        Period Count: 00 

PD1   

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

  WEEK 52: 24/3/24 to 30/3/24                                        Period Count: 00 

PD1   

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Subject : Hindi 
Book : ज्ञानलोक, भारत की खोज, 
रामायण, व्याकरण वृक्ष, अभ्यास पुस्तिका 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject Coordinator     Head of Department 

Name: Ms. Pooja Sharma     Name: Akanksha Gaur 

  
 
 

 

    Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 

Session: 2023- 2024 
 



Month Assessed in Lesson/s to be covered Period Count 

 April TERM-1 

● विनती 
● आत्मविश्िास 

● भाषा, लिवि, व्याकरण 

● िणण विचार , िणण विच्छेद 

● अहमदनगर का दगुण  

 

 May  

● संज्ञा 
● सिणनाम 

● खोज 

 

July  

● लसनेमा  
● लसधंु घाटी की सभ्यता  
● शब्द-विचार 
● क्रिया 
● विशेषण 

● भारत मााँ के राजदिुारों 

 

August  

● तारों का सच 

● अिठित गदयांश , िदयांश 

● कारक 

● युगों-युगों से  
● भारत मााँ के सिूत : राकेश शमाण   
● संिाद-िेखन  

 

September  
● िुनरािवृि  

● आदशण प्रश्न ित्र 
 

October TERM-2 

● छोटा जादगूर 
● नई समस्याएं  
● तुिसी के दोहे  
● अविकारी शब्द  
● उिसगण, प्रत्यय 

 

November  

● अतीत के झरोखे से  
● अंततम दौर-प्रथम  
● अ िठित गदयांश/काव्यांश 

● समास(दिदंि, दविगु, बहुब्रीठह) 

 

December  

● क्रकसको नमन करं मैं ? 

● अंततम दौर – दवितीय  
● िक्ष्य से िड़ाई तक  
● ित्र-िेखन 

● अनुच्छेद-िेखन 

● िाच्य 

 



January  

● भारत की सासं्कृततक एकता  

● तनाि 

● संिाद-िेखन 

● विकारी / अविकारी शब्द (िनुरािवृि) 

● कारक (िुनरािवृि) 

 

February  

● ज्ञानिोक िाि िुनरािवृि 

●  भारत की खोज िनुरािवृि 

● व्याकरण िुनरािवृि 

● आदशण प्रश्न ित्र 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
 

Weekly planning overview 

Session: 2023 - 2024 
       



Period 
Topic/s to be covered in 

classroom 
Homework 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK1:3rdApril to 8th April                                          Period Count: 5       

PD1          सामान्य िररचय 
 

 
 

PD2     Mahavir Jayanti holiday    

PD3 विनती कविता सस्िर िाचन   

PD4        सुिेख , कठिन शब्द   

PD5 Good Friday holiday    

PD6 SECOND SATURDAY   

Note: 

WEEK 2:  10th April to 15th April                               Period Count: 5                         

PD1 विनती-  शब्दाथण, प्रश्नोिर   

PD2 विनती-   प्रश्नोिर   

PD3 प्रश्नोिर, अभ्यास अभ्यास  

PD4 आत्मविश्िास ििन-िािन   

PD5 AMBEDKAR JAYANTI   

PD6 आत्मविश्िास, सुिेख, कठिन शब्द   

Note: 

 

Period 
Topic/s to be covered in 

classroom 
Homework 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK3: 17th  April to 22nd April                                                Period Count:5 

 

PD1 आत्मविश्िास प्रश्नोिर, अभ्यास   



PD2 आत्मविश्िास  अभ्यास अभ्यास  

PD3 भाषा लिवि व्याकरण व्याख्या   

PD4 भाषा लिवि व्याकरण अभ्यास   

PD5          अभ्यास कायण       

PD6 Eid ul Fitr   

Note: 

WEEK4:  24th  April to 29th April                                                       Period Count: 

6 

PD1 अभ्यास िुस्स्तका  अभ्यास  

PD2 िणण विचार – िणण- विच्छेद का स्िष्टीकरण   

PD3 श्रुत िेख (suprise Test)   

PD4 िणण विचार – िणण- विच्छेद अभ्यास   

PD5 िणण विचार – िणण- विच्छेद अभ्यास   

PD6    अभ्यास िुस्स्तका अभ्यास  

Note: 

Period 
Topic/s to be covered in 

classroom 
Homework 

Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 5: 1st  May to 6th May                                                                Period Count: 6 

PD1    अहमद नगर का दगुण ििन-िािन   

PD2 अहमद नगर का दगुण ििन-िािन   

PD3 अहमद नगर का दगुण प्रश्नोिर, अभ्यास अभ्यास  

PD4 प्रश्न आधाररत गततविधध (suprise Test)   

PD5 Buddh Purnima   



PD6           संज्ञा िररभाषा भेद    

Note:  

WEEK 6 : 8th  May to 13th May                                                            Period Count: 

5 

PD1 
   संज्ञा भेद विस्तारिूिणक व्याख्या अभ्यास  

 
  

PD2 अभ्यास-िुस्स्तका     अभ्यास  

PD3 सिणनाम िररभाषा भेद    

PD4      भेद विस्तारिूिणक  व्याख्या    

PD5 अभ्यास  अभ्यास  

   PD6                Second Saturday   

Note: 

 
 

WEEK 7 :  15th May to 20th May                                                                                  Period Count: 6       

PD1 अभ्यास-िुस्स्तका    

PD2          खोज ििन-िािन   

PD3          खोज ििन-िािन   

PD4            खोज  प्रश्नोिर   

PD5            खोज  प्रश्नोिर   

PD6          अभ्यास कायण अभ्यास  

 

 

WEEK8 : 3rd July to 8th July                                                                  Period Count: 6 

PD1 भारत मााँ के राजदिुारों कविता सस्िर िाचन    



PD2 कविता सुिेख कठिन शब्द  कठिन शब्द लिखना   

PD3 शब्दाथण प्रश्नोिर    

PD4 प्रश्नोिर   

PD5 शब्द-विचार    

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

 

WEEK 9 : 10th  July to 15th July                                Period Count:6            

PD1          शब्द-विचार    

PD2          शब्द-विचार   

PD3    क्रिया िररभाषा भेद स्िष्टीकरण   

PD4  क्रिया अभ्यास-कायण  अभ्यास-िुस्स्तका     अभ्यास  

PD5    विशेषण िररभाषा स्िष्टीकरण   

PD6     विशेषण   भेद स्िष्टीकरण    

Note: 

 
 

WEEK10: 17thJulyto 22nd July                                         Period Count: 6           

PD1         विशेषण अभ्यास    अभ्यास  

OfPD2      विशेषण  अभ्यास-िुस्स्तका   

PD3 लसधंुघाटी की सभ्यता ििन-िािन   

PD4  लसधंु घाटी की सभ्यता ििन-िािन   

PD5 लसधंु घाटी की सभ्यता प्रश्नोिर   

PD6 लसधंु घाटी की सभ्यता प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास  



Note: 

 

WEEK11: 24th  July to 29th July                                         Period Count: 6           

PD1       लसनेमा ििन-िािन    

PD2     लसनेमा  सुिेख, कठिन शब्द    

PD3      लसनेमा शब्दाथण प्रश्नोिर   

PD4      लसनेमा प्रश्नोिर   अभ्यास   

PD5 तारों का सच ििन-िािन   

PD6 तारों का सच सुिेख, कठिन शब्द   

Note: 

 
 

WEEK  12:  31st July to to 5th August                                       Period Count: 6           

PD1 तारों का सच शब्दाथण प्रश्नोिर   

PD2 तारों का सच प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास  अभ्यास  

PD3 कारक िररभाषा स्िष्टीकरण   

PD4 कारक भेद स्िष्टीकरण   

PD5 अभ्यास-िुस्स्तका अभ्यास  

PD6 युगों युगों से ििन-िािन    

Note: 

 

WEEK :13 : 7th August  to 12th August                                     Period Count:5  

                               

PD1 युगों युगों से ििन-िािन   

PD2             युगों युगों से प्रश्नोिर   



PD3 युगों युगों से प्रश्नोिर   

PD4 संिाद िेखन िररचय     

PD5 संिाद िेखन अभ्यास अभ्यास  

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

 
          

WEEK :14: 14th  August  to 19th August                                   Period Count: 5                 

PD1 संिाद िेखन अभ्यास िुस्स्तका    

PD2 Independence day    

PD3 अिठित गदयांश िररचय     

PD4 अिठित गदयांश अभ्यास    

PD5 अिठित काव्यांश  िररचय     

PD6 अिठित काव्यांश  अभ्यास अभ्यास  

Note: 

       
         

WEEK :15 : 21st August  to 26th August                                   Period Count: 6                  

PD1 अिठित अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

PD2 
भारत मााँ के सिूत : राकेश शमाण ििन-

िािन  
-  

PD3 भारत मााँ के सिूत : राकेश शमाण सुिेख,  -  

PD4 
भारत मााँ के सिूत:राकेश शमाण          
शब्दाथण, कठिन शब्द 

  

PD5 भारत मााँ के सिूत : राकेश शमाण प्रश्नोिर   

PD6 भारत मााँ के सिूत : राकेश शमाण प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास  



Note: 

 

WEEK :16 : 28th August  to 2nd September                                          Period Count: 6 

PD1 भारत मााँ के सिूत : राकेश शमाण अभ्यास   

PD2 संिाद िेखन अभ्यास िुस्स्तका    

PD3 Raksha Bandhan   

PD4     शब्द-विचार अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

PD5 शब्द-विचार अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

PD6 शब्द-विचार अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

Note: 

 

WEEK :17  4th September to 9th September                                         Period Count: 4 

 

PD1 िुनरािवृि   

PD2 िुनरािवृि   

PD3 Janmashtami   

PD4                   Model paper   

PD5                   Model paper   

PD6 Second Saturday   

 



WEEK 18: 11th September to 16th September                       Period Count :6       

PD1            Half yearly Exam   

PD2            Half yearly Exam   

PD3            Half yearly Exam   

PD4            Half yearly Exam   

PD5 Half yearly Exam   

PD6 Half yearly Exam  Ù 

Note: 

 

WEEK :19 18th September to 23rd September                          Period Count: 6 

PD1            Half yearly Exam   

PD2            Half yearly Exam   

PD3            Half yearly Exam   

PD4            Half yearly Exam   

PD5            Half yearly Exam   

PD6            Half yearly Exam   

Note: 

WEEK 20: 25th September to 30th September                                               Period Count: 6 

 

PD1            Half yearly Exam   

PD2 छोटा जादगूर ििन-िािन   

PD3 छोटा जादगूर सुिेख, कठिन शब्द कठिन शब्द लिखना   

PD4 छोटा जादगूर शब्दाथण प्रश्नोिर   

PD5 छोटा जादगूर  प्रश्नोिर   



PD6 छोटा जादगूर  अभ्यास  अभ्यास  

Note: 

WEEK : 21 2nd October  to 7th October                                      Period Count: 5 

 

 

PD1 Gandhi Jayanti    

PD2 नई समस्याएं ििन-िािन    

PD3 नई समस्याएं ििन-िािन    

PD4 नई समस्याएं प्रश्नोिर    

PD5 नई समस्याएं प्रश्नोिर   

PD6 अभ्यास कायण  अभ्यास  

Note: 

 
 
            

WEEK :22  : 9th October to 14th October                                              Period Count: 5 

PD1      तुिसी के दोहे व्याख्या    

PD2 तुिसी के दोहे व्याख्या सुिेख    

PD3 तुिसी के दोहे कठिन शब्द, शब्दाथण    

PD4 तुिसी के दोहे प्रश्नोिर   

PD5 तुिसी के दोहे प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास  

PD6 Second Saturday    

WEEK :23  : 16th  October to 21st October                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1 अविकारी शब्द िररचय    

PD2 अविकारी शब्द के भेदों का स्िष्टीकरण   



PD3 
अविकारी शब्द के भेदों का स्िष्टीकरण और 

अभ्यास 
  

PD4       अविकारी शब्द अभ्यास      अभ्यास  

PD5        अभ्यास िुस्स्तका    

PD6 उिसगण  िररचय    

Note: 

 
            

WEEK :24 : 23rd October to 28th October                                               Period Count:4  

PD1  Navami    

PD2 Dusshera   

PD3 उिसगण स्िष्टीकरण और अभ्यास   

PD4 प्रत्यय िररचय   

PD5 प्रत्यय स्िष्टीकरण और अभ्यास   

PD6 उिसगण प्रत्यय अभ्यास िुस्स्तका अभ्यास  

Note: 

 
             

WEEK :25  : 30th October to 4th November                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 अतीत के झरोखे से ििन-िािन   

PD2 अतीत के झरोखे से सुिेख, कठिन शब्द     

PD3 अतीत के झरोखे से शब्दाथण प्रश्नोिर      

PD4 अतीत के झरोखे से प्रश्नोिर     

PD5 अतीत के झरोखे से अभ्यास       अभ्यास  

PD6 अंततम दौर -प्रथम ििन-िािन     

 



WEEK: 26   6th November  to 11th November                                          Period Count: 6   

PD1 अंततम दौर- प्रथम ििन-िािन     

PD2 अंततम दौर-प्रथम प्रश्नोिर   

PD3 अंततम दौर-प्रथम प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास  

PD4 अंततम दौर-प्रथम अभ्यास   

PD5 Diwali    

PD6 Second Saturday    

Note: 

 
         

WEEK: 27  13th November to 18th November                                             Period Count: 4   

PD1 Diwali    

PD2               Children's day   

PD3 अिठित गदयांश अभ्यास   

PD4       अिठित गदयांश अभ्यास   

PD5        अिठित िदयांश अभ्यास   

PD6 अिठित िदयांश अभ्यास अभ्यास   

Note: 

 
       

WEEK: 28 20th November to 25th November                                               Period Count: 5   

PD1  समास िररचय    

PD2 दिंदि समास स्िष्टीकरण और अभ्यास   

PD3 दविगु समास स्िष्टीकरण और अभ्यास   



PD4 बहुब्रीठह समास स्िष्टीकरण और अभ्यास    अभ्यास   

PD5 Guru Teg Bahadur Shaheed diwas   

PD6 अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

Note: 

 
 
 

WEEK: 29 27th November  to 2nd December                                          Period Count: 5               

PD1 Guru Nanak Jayanti    

PD2 क्रकसको नमन करं मैं कविता सस्िर िाचन     

PD3 क्रकसको नमन करं मैं कविता व्याख्या    

PD4 क्रकसको नमन करं मैं सुिेख, कठिन शब्द    

PD5 क्रकसको नमन करं मैं शब्दाथण प्रश्नोिर    

PD6 क्रकसको नमन करं मैं प्रश्नोिर, अभ्यास  अभ्यास  

Note: 

       
         

WEEK: 30  4th December to 9th December                                                 Period Count: 5       

PD1 अंततम दौर दवितीय ििन िािन    

PD2 अंततम दौर दवितीय ििन िािन   

PD3 िुनरािवृि Test 2   

PD4 िुनरािवृि Test 2   

PD5 िुनरािवृि Test 2   

PD6 Second Saturday    

Note: 

 



          

WEEK: 31  11th December  to 16thDecember                                      Period Count: 6                

PD1   अंततम दौर दवितीय प्रश्नोिर   

PD2       अंततम दौर दवितीय प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास               

PD3     िक्ष्य से िड़ाई तक  ििन िािन   

PD4  िक्ष्य से िड़ाई तक  सुिेख, कठिन शब्द   

PD5   िक्ष्य से िड़ाई तक  शब्दाथण, प्रश्नोिर   

PD6     िक्ष्य से िड़ाई तक  प्रश्नोिर   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK: 32  18th December to 23rd December                              Period Count: 6                 

PD1           ित्र-िेखन िररचय    

PD2 ित्र-िेखन अभ्यास  अभ्यास  

PD3 ित्र-िेखन अभ्यास िुस्स्तका    

PD4 अनुच्छेद-िेखन िररचय   

PD5 अनुच्छेद-िेखन अभ्यास      अभ्यास  

PD6 अनुच्छेद-िेखन अभ्यास िुस्स्तका   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK: 33   25th December to 30th December                                     Period Count: 5                  

PD1            Christmas    

PD2 िाच्य िररचय   

PD3 
िाच्य के प्रकारों का िररचय तथा 

स्िष्टीकरण 
  



PD4 िाच्य के प्रकारों का अभ्यास    

PD5 िाच्य के प्रकारों का अभ्यास      अभ्यास  

PD6 िाच्य अभ्यास िुस्स्तका    

Note: 

 
         

WEEK: 34 1st January to 6th January                                                            Period Count: 6       

PD1           Winter break   

PD2                         Winter break   

PD3            Winter break   

PD4                         Winter break   

PD5            Winter break   

PD6            Winter break   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK:35 8th January to 13th January                                                          Period Count: 5       

PD1 भारत की सांस्कृततक एकता ििन-िािन    

PD2 
भारत की सांस्कृततक एकता सुिेख, कठिन 
शब्द  

  

PD3 
भारत की सांस्कृततक एकता  शब्दाथण  
प्रश्नोिर 

  

PD4 भारत की सांस्कृततक एकता   प्रश्नोिर   

PD5 भारत की सांस्कृततक एकता अभ्यास      अभ्यास  

PD6 Second Saturday   



Note: 

         
                                                               
         

WEEK:36  15th January to 20th January                                                Period Count: 4                

PD1        Makar Sankranti    

PD2         तनाि  ििन-िािन   

PD3     Guru Govind Singh Jayanti   

PD4         तनाि ििन-िािन   

PD5 तनाि प्रश्नोिर   

PD6 तनाि प्रश्नोिर अभ्यास   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK:37  22nd January to 27thJanuary                                           Period Count:5                  

PD1        संिाद-िेखन अभ्यास    

PD2        संिाद-िेखन अभ्यास   

PD3        विकारी शब्द िुनरािवृि   

PD4        विकारी शब्द िुनरािवृि   

PD5 Republic Day   

PD6 अविकारी शब्द िुनरािवृि   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK: 38  29th January to 3rd February                                             Period Count: 6               

PD1      अविकारी शब्द िुनरािवृि   



PD2         कारक िुनरािवृि   

PD3         कारक िुनरािवृि   

PD4        अनुच्छेद िुनरािवृि   

PD5        अनुच्छेद िुनरािवृि   

PD6        ज्ञानिोक िुनरािवृि   

Note: 

 
         
 
         

WEEK: 39  5th February to 10th February                                           Period Count: 6   

PD1         ज्ञानिोक िुनरािवृि   

PD2         ज्ञानिोक िुनरािवृि   

PD3 ज्ञानिोक िुनरािवृि   

PD4          ज्ञानिोक  िुनरािवृि   

PD5 भारत की खोज िुनरािवृि   

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK:40   12th February to 17th February                                          Period Count: 6       

PD1     भारत की खोज िुनरािवृि   

PD2     भारत की खोज िुनरािवृि   

PD3 Basant Panchami   

PD4       भारत की खोज िुनरािवृि   

PD5 व्याकरण िुनरािवृि   



PD6 व्याकरण िुनरािवृि   

Note: 

 
         

WEEK:  41   19th February to 24th February                                          Period Count: 4   

PD1 Model paper discussion   

PD2 Model paper discussion   

PD3 Model paper discussion   

PD4 Model paper discussion   

PD5  Annual Examination   

PD6 Ravidas Jayanti    

Note: 

 
         

WEEK:42  26th February to 2nd March                                                 Period Count:       

PD1 Annual Examination   

PD2 Annual Examination   

PD3 Annual Examination            

PD4 Annual Examination            

PD5  Annual Examination           

PD6  Annual Examination               

Note: 

 
 

WEEK:43  4th March to 9th March                                                 Period Count:               



PD1 Annual Examination   

PD2 Annual Examination   

PD3 Annual Examination            

PD4 Annual Examination            

PD5  Annual Examination           

PD6  Second Saturday               

Note: 

 
 

WEEK:44   11th March                                                 Period Count:                           

PD1 Annual Examination   

PD2    

PD3             

PD4             

PD5       

PD6            

Note: 
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Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 



Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 

Session: 2023   - 2024 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

April  
July  

Test I 

•Where, When and How 

•Natural Resources: Types and Development 

•The Need for Law and the Constitution 

19 

May  
Half 

Yearly  
•The Expansion of British Power in India  14 

July  
Half 

Yearly 

•The Expansion of British Power in India 

•Land and Soil 

•Ideals of our Constitution 

23 

August  
Half 

Yearly 

•Rural Life and Society 

•Vegetation and Wildlife  

•Parliamentary Government 

•The Executive 

24 

September  
Revision 

Half Yearly  
23 

October Test II 

•The Revolt of 1857 

•Human Resources  

•The Executive  

23 

November Annual 

•Society, Women and Caste System 

•The Judiciary  

•Agriculture and Major Crops 

20 

December Annual 

Revision for Test II 

•Water Resources  

•Agriculture and Major Crops 

•The Nationalist Movement -I(1885-1918)) 

24 

January Annual 
•The Nationalist Movement -II (1919-1947) 

•Manufacturing Industries  
16 

February Annual  
 

Revision 
22 

 

Subject coordinator:       HOD:  

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

Monthly lesson plan overview 



Session: 2023 - 2024 

Date/Week 

Lesson/s to be covered in 

classroom 

Peri

od 

Cou

nt 

Status 

(Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

Principal’s 
Sign From To 

3.04.23 08.04.23 •Where, When and How 3   

10.04.23 15.04.23 

•Where, When and How 

•Natural Resources: Types and 
Development 

5   

17.04.23 22.04.23 

•Natural Resources: Types and 

Development 

● The Need for the Law and the 
Constitution  

6   

24.04.23 29.04.23 
● The Need for the Law and the 

Constitution 
 

6   

01.05.23 06.05.23  Expansion of British Rule in India  5   

8.05.23 13.05.23 
Expansion of British Rule in India  

 
5   

15.5.23 20.05.23 
Expansion of British Rule in India  

 
6   

22.05.23 02.07.23 Summer Break    

03.07.23 8.07.23 

Expansion of British Rule in India  

Land and Soil  

 

5   

10.07.23 15.07.23 
Land and Soil 

Ideals of our Constitution  
6   

17.07.23 22.07.23 
Revision and Model Paper  

Ideals of our Constitution  
6   

24.07.23 29.07.23 Ideals of our Constitution  3   

31.07.23 05.08.23 Parliamentary Government explanation 3   

07.08.23 12.08.23 

•Parliamentary Government 

 

•Rural Life and Society  

4   

14.08.23 19.08.23 
•Rural Life and Society 

•Vegetation and Wildlife  
5   



21.08.23 26.08.23 
Vegetation and Wildlife  

 
6   

28.08.23 31.08.23 Revision 3   

01.09.23 02.09.23 Revision 3   

04.09.23 09.09.23 Revision and Model Paper Discussion 5   

26.09.23 30.09.23 
Discussion of Question Paper  

Showing of Papers 
2   

03.10.23 07.10.23 The Revolt of 1857 explanation 5   

09.10.23 14.10.23 
The Revolt of 1857 explanation 

Back exercises and Workbook discussion 
5   

16.10.23 21.10.23 Human Resources  6   

23.10.23 28.10.23  

•Human Resources 

•The Executive  

 

4   

30.10.23 4.11.23 
•The Executive 

•Society, Women and Caste  
5   

06.11.23 11.11.23 Society, Women and Caste  3   

13.11.23 18.11.23 The Judiciary  6   

20.11.23 25.11.23 
•The Judiciary 

•Agriculture and Major Crops  
5   

27.11.23 30.11.23 
•Agriculture and Major Crops 

•Manufacturing Industries  
  3   

29.11.23 30.11.23 Manufacturing Industries  2   

1.12.23 2.12.23 Manufacturing Industries  2   

04.12.23 09.12.23 
Revision for Test II 

 
6   

11.12.23 16.12.23 Water Resources  6   

18.12.23 23.12.23 
•Water Resources 

•The Nationalist Movement -I 
6   



25.12.23 31.12.23 •The Nationalist Movement I  5   

08.1.24 13.01.24 
•The Nationalist Movement I 

•The Nationalist Movement II 
5   

15.01.24 20.01.24 •The Nationalist Movement II 5   

22.01.24 27.01.24 
•The Nationalist Movement II 

•Manufacturing Industries  
5   

29.01.24 03.2.24 Manufacturing Industries  6   

05.2.24 10.2.24 Revision 5   

12.2.24 18.2.24 Revision     

20.2.24 25.2.24 Revision    

26.02.24 11.03.24 Annual Examination    

      

  

Subject coordinator:       HOD:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 
 

Weekly planning overview 



Session: 2021 - 2022 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 

(Reason if No) 

WEEK 1:  3 April to 8 April                                                                       Period Count: 3 

PD1 Explanation of Where, When and How   

PD2 Explanation of Where, When and How    

PD3 Explanation of Where, When and How   

Note: 

April 4 : Mahavir Jayanti  

April 7 : Good Friday  

April 8 : Second Saturday -holiday 

 

Activity: Newspaper Making and Use of World Map to discuss Imperialism  

WEEK 2:                           10th to 15th April                                                                                     

Period Count: 4 

PD1 Explanation  of Where, When and How   

PD2 

 

Explanation of Where, When and How 

 

  

PD3 Question Answers and Back Exercises   

PD4 Question Answers and Back Exercises   

PD5 Explanation of Natural Resources    

Note: 14th April- Ambedkar Jayanti 

Activity: Discussion on EV (Electric Vehicle) as a reserve. 

WEEK 3:                                  17th -22nd April                                                                              

Period Count: 5 

PD1 Explanation of Natural Resources    

PD2 Explanation of Natural Resources    

PD3 Explanation of Natural Resources    



PD4   Back Exercises, Question Answers and Workbook    

PD4 Back Exercises, Question Answers and Workbook    

PD5 Back Exercises, Question Answers and Workbook    

 

 

Note: 22nd April- Eid-ul-Fitr 

 

 

 

WEEK 4:                                  24th April  -29th April                                                                        

Period Count: 6 

PD1 
Explanation of The Need for Law and the 

Constitution 
  

PD2 
Explanation of The Need for Law and the 

Constitution 
  

PD3 
Explanation of The Need for Law and the 

Constitution 
  

PD4 
Explanation of The Need for Law and the 

Constitution 
  

PD5 
Explanation of The Need for Law and the 

Constitution 
  

PD6 Back Questions, Question Answers and Workbook    

Activity:Debate on reservation of seats   

 

 

Week 5:      1st May- 6th May 

PD1 The Expansion of British Power in India  YES 

PD2 The Expansion of British Power in India  YES 

PD3 The Expansion of British Power in India   

PD4 The Expansion of British Power in India   

PD 5 The Expansion of British Power in India   



5th May : Buddha Purnima   

 

Week 6: 8th May - 13 th May  

 

PD1 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD2 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD3 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD4 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD 5 The Expansion of British Power in India  

May 13 : Second Saturday   

 

Week 7: 15th  May- 20th May 

PD1 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD2 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD3 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD4 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD 5 The Expansion of British Power in India  

 

 

          WEEK 08: 22/5/23 to 27/5/23                             Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  



 

    WEEK 09: 29/5/23 to 3/6/23                                       Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

 

   WEEK 10: 5/6/23 to 10/6/23                                          Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

    WEEK 11: 12/6/23 to 17/6/23                                       Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break   

PD6 Summer Break  

 

 

   WEEK 12: 19/6/23 to 24/6/23                                      Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  



PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

 

   WEEK 13: 26/6/23 to 1/7/23                                        Period Count: 00 

PD1 Summer Break  

PD2 Summer Break  

PD3 Summer Break  

PD4 Summer Break  

PD5 Summer Break  

PD6 Summer Break  

 

Week 14 :- 3rd July-8th July  

PD1 The Expansion of British Power in India   

PD2 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD3 The Expansion of British Power in India  

PD4 
Written Work of The Expansion of British Power in 

India  
 

PD 5 
Written Work of The Expansion of British Power in 

India 
 

July 8:Second Saturday  

Activity: Portuguese Impact on Goa 
 

 

Week 15:- 10th July -15th July 

 

 

 

PD1 Land and Soil explanation   

PD2 Land and Soil explanation  



PD3 Land and Soil explanation  

PD4 Land and Soil explanation  

PD 5 Land and Soil explanation  

PD 6 Land and Soil Q/A+ Back Exercises+Workbook   

Activity: Desertification of Delhi to be discussed in detail  

Week 16:- 17th July  - 22nd July 

PD1 Land and Soil Q/A+ Back Exercises+Workbook   

PD2 Land and Soil Q/A+ Back Exercises+Workbook   

PD3 Ideals of our Constitution   

PD4 Ideals of our Constitution  

PD5 Ideals of our Constitution  

PD6 Ideals of our Constitution  

Interactive Quiz on Fundamental Rights and Key Terms of 

the Constitution  
 

 

Week 17:- 24th July -29th July  

PD1 Written Work of Ideals of our Constitution   

PD2 Written Work of Ideals of our Constitution  

PD3 Rural Life and Society explanation   

PD4 Rural Life and Society explanation  

  PD5 Rural Life and Society explanation  

July 29: Muharram  

Module to be used for comparative study of different land revenue systems  

Week 18:-1st August -5th August  

PD1 Rural Life and Society explanation  



PD2 Rural Life and Society explanation   

PD3 Written Work of Rural Life and Society   

PD4 Written Work of Rural Life and Society  

PD5 Written Work of Rural Life and Society  

Week 19:-7th  August -12 th August  

PD1 Vegetation and Wildlife explanation   

PD2 Vegetation and Wildlife explanation  

PD3 Vegetation and Wildlife explanation  

PD4 Vegetation and Wildlife explanation  

PD5 Vegetation and Wildlife explanation  

12th August: Second Saturday  

Activity:Poster Making  

Week 20: 14th August to 19th August  

PD1 Written Work of Vegetation and Wildlife    

PD2 Written Work of Vegetation and Wildlife   

PD3 Written Work of Vegetation and Wildlife  

PD4 Parliamentary Form of Government explanation   

PD5 Parliamentary Form of Government explanation  

15th August: Independence Day  

 

 

 

 

 

Week 21:-21st August  to 26th August  

PD1 Parliamentary Form of Government explanation   



PD2 Parliamentary Form of Government explanation  

PD3 Parliamentary Form of Government explanation  

PD4 
Parliamentary Form of Government 

explanation+Written Work  
 

PD5 Parliamentary Form of Government Written Work   

PD6 Parliamentary Form of Government Written Work   

Activity:Role Play  

Week 22:  28th August to 2nd September  

 WEEK 22: 28/8/23 to 02/9/23                                        Period Count: 06 

PD1 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD2 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD3 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD4 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD5 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD6 Revision (Half Yearly)  

 

Week 23: 4th September to 9th September  

 WEEK 23: 04/9/23 to 09/9/23                                        Period Count: 06 

PD1 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD2 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD3 Revision (Half Yearly) + Model Paper  

PD4 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD5 Revision (Half Yearly)  

PD6 Revision (Half Yearly)  

● Vigorous Revision(Chapter wise) 

● Discussion of model paper 

 

Week 24 :- 11th September to 16th September 

 WEEK 24: 11/9/23 to 16/9/23                                         Period Count: 00 



PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Half Yearly Examination  

PD3 Half Yearly Examination  

PD4 Half Yearly Examination  

PD5 Half Yearly Examination  

PD6 Half Yearly Examination  

Week 25:- 18th September to 23rd September 

WEEK 25: 18/9/23 to 23/9/23                                         Period Count: 00 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination  

PD2 Half Yearly Examination  

PD3 Half Yearly Examination  

PD4 Half Yearly Examination  

PD5 Half Yearly Examination  

PD6 Half Yearly Examination  

 

Week 26:- 25th September to 30th September  

 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination   

PD2 Paper Showing   

PD3 Paper Showing  

PD4 The Revolt of 1857 explanation   

PD5 The Revolt of 1857 explanation   

28th September:Eid 

 

 

 

 

Week 27: 2nd  October to 7th October 



PD1 The Revolt of 1857 explanation  

PD2 The Revolt of 1857 explanation  

PD3 The Revolt of 1857 explanation  

PD4 The Revolt of 1857 explanation  

PD5 The Revolt of 1857 explanation  

2nd October: Gandhi Jayanti 

 

Week 28:   9th  October to 14th October  

PD1 Written Work of The Revolt of 1857  

PD2 Written Work of The Revolt of 1857  

PD3 Written Work of The Revolt of 1857  

PD4 Human Resource explanation   

PD5 Human Resource explanation   

PD6 Human Resource explanation   

Activity:- Discussion on Population Explosion  

 

Week 29: 16th October  to 21st October  

PD1 Human Resource explanation  

PD2 Human Resource explanation  

PD3 Human Resource explanation  

PD4 Written Work of Human Resource   

PD5 Written Work of Human Resource  

PD6 Written Work of Human Resource  

Week 30: 23rd October to 28th October  



 

PD1 The Executive explanation   

PD2 The Executive explanation  

PD3 The Executive explanation  

PD4 The Executive explanation  

October 23: Dussehra  

October 24: Dussehra  

Week 31: 30th October to 4th November  

PD1 Society, Women and Caste explanation   

PD2 Society, Women and Caste explanation   

PD3 Society, Women and Caste explanation   

PD4 Society, Women and Caste explanation   

PD5 Society, Women and Caste explanation  

PD6 Written Work of Society, Women and Caste   

Activity: Module on Social Reformers  

 

Week 32: 6th November  to 11th November  

PD1 Written Work of Society, Women and Caste  

PD2 Written Work of Society, Women and Caste  

PD3 Written Work of Society, Women and Caste  

PD4 The Judiciary explanation   

10th November :Second Saturday  

11th November :Diwali 

 

 

 

Week 33: 13th November  to 18th November  



PD1 The Judiciary explanation  

PD2 The Judiciary explanation  

PD3 The Judiciary explanation  

PD4 The Judiciary explanation  

13th November :Diwali 

14th November :Diwali 

 

Week 34:   20th November to 25th November  

PD1 Written Work of The Judiciary   

PD2 Written Work of The Judiciary  

PD3 Written Work of The Judiciary  

PD4 Explanation of Agriculture   

PD5 Explanation of Agriculture  

24th November:Guru Tegh Bahadur Shaheed Jayanti   

 

Week 35: 27th November to 2nd December  

PD1 Explanation of Agriculture  

PD2 Explanation of Agriculture  

PD3 Explanation of Agriculture  

PD4 Explanation of Agriculture  

PD5 Written Work of Agriculture   

PD6 Written Work of Agriculture  

Activity: Discussion of various schemes of Government to promote 

agriculture  

 

 

Week 36: 4th December to 9th December  



PD1 Revision+Model Paper  

PD2 Revision + Model Paper   

PD3 Revision + Model Paper   

PD4 Manufacturing Industries explanation   

PD5 Manufacturing Industries explanation  

9th December: Second Saturday   

 

Week 37: 11th December to 16th December  

PD1 Manufacturing Industries explanation  

PD2 Manufacturing Industries explanation  

PD3 Manufacturing Industries explanation  

PD4 Written Work of Manufacturing Industries    

PD5 Written Work of Manufacturing Industries   

PD6 Written Work of Manufacturing Industries   

Activity: Discussion of several cottage industries  

 

Week 38: 18th December to 23rd December  

PD1 Written Work of Manufacturing Industries   

PD2 Written Work of Manufacturing Industries  

PD3 Water Resources explanation   

PD4 Water Resources explanation  

PD5 Water Resources explanation  

PD6 Water Resources explanation  

Week 39: 25th  December to 30th  December  



PD1 Water Resources explanation  

PD2 Water Resources explanation  

PD3 Written Work of Water Resources   

PD4 Written Work of Water Resources  

PD5 Nationalism in India I explanation   

PD6 Nationalism in India I explanation  

 

 

 WEEK 40: 1st January to 6th January                                         Period Count: 

00 

PD1 Winter Break  

PD2 Winter Break  

PD3 Winter Break  

PD4 Winter Break  

PD5 Winter Break  

PD6 Winter Break  

 

Week 41: 8th January to 13th January  

PD1 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD2 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD3 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD4 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD5 Nationalism in India I explanation   

13th January: Second Saturday   

 

 

Week 42: 15 th January to 20th January  



PD1 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD2 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD3 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD4 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD5 Nationalism in India I explanation   

15th January: Makar Sankranti   

 

Week 43: 22nd  January to 27th January  

PD1 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD2 Nationalism in India I explanation  

PD3 Written Work of Nationalism in India I  

PD4 Written Work of Nationalism in India I  

PD5 Written Work of Nationalism in India I  

26th January: Republic Day   

Week 44: 29th  January to 3rd February  

PD1 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD2 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD3 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD4 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD5 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD 6 Nationalism in India II explanation  

 

 

 

Week 45: 5th February to 10th February  



PD1 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD2 Nationalism in India II explanation  

PD3 Written Work of Nationalism in India II   

PD4 
Written Work of Nationalism in India II 

explanation 
 

PD5 Written Work of Nationalism in India II   

10th February: Second Saturday  

Activity:Module on Kakori Case 
 

 

Week 46: 12th February to 17th February  

PD1 Revision   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Revision   

PD4 Revision   

PD5 Revision   

14th February: Basant Panchami   

 

  WEEK 47: 19th February to 24th February                                      Period Count: 

04 

PD1 Revision for Annuals  

PD2 Revision for Annuals  

PD3 Revision for Annuals  

PD4 Revision for Annuals  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Holiday- Ravidas Jayanti  

 

 

 WEEK 48: 26th February to 2nd March                                          Period Count: 

00 



PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2 Annual Examination  

PD3 Annual Examination  

PD4 Annual Examination  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Annual Examination  

 

  WEEK 49: 4th March  to 9th March                                          Period Count: 00 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2 Annual Examination  

PD3 Annual Examination  

PD4 Annual Examination  

PD5 Annual Examination  

PD6 Annual Examination  

 

 WEEK 50: 11th March  to 16th March                                      Period Count: 00 

PD1 Annual Examination  

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

 WEEK 51: 18th March  to 23rd March                                    Period Count: 00 

PD1   

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   



PD6   

 

  WEEK 52: 24th March  to 30th March                                     Period Count: 00 

PD1   

PD2   

PD3   

PD4   

PD5   

PD6   

 

 

 

 

 

Subject coordinator    Supervisor    Principal/V. Principal 
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Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 
Session: 2023   - 2024 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

APRIL TEST 1 RATIONAL NUMBERS  

APRIL TEST 1 EXPONENTS AND POWERS  

MAY 
HALF 

YEARLY 
POLYGONS/Quadrilaterals  

JULY 
HALF 

YEARLY 
Square and Square Roots  

JULY 
HALF 

YEARLY 
Cube and Cube Roots  

JULY 
HALF 

YEARLY 
Percentage /profit and loss  

AUGUST 
HALF 

YEARLY 
Compound Interest  

AUGUST 
HALF 

YEARLY 
Direct and Inverse Proportion   

SEPTEMBER 
HALF 

YEARLY 
Data handling  

SEPTEMBER  REVISION FOR Half Yearly  

OCTOBER 

TEST -

2,ANNUA

L EXAM  

ALGEBRAIC EXPRESSIONS AND IDENTITIES  

OCTOBER  

TEST- 

2,ANNUA

L EXAM 

FACTORISATION  

NOVEMBER 

TEST-2 

ANNUAL 

EXAM  

3-DIMENSIONAL,LINEAR EQUATIONS, TIME and WORK   

DECEMBER  
ANNUAL 

EXAM 

PARALLELOGRM,AREA OF TRAPEZIUM, VOLUME AND 

SURFACE AREA  
 

JANUARY 
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
C constructions of quadrilaterals  

JANUARY 
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
Introduction to co-ordinate geometry  

JANUARY 
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
Line graph and linear graph  



FEBRUARY  
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
Pie chart  

FEBRUARY  
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
Probability  

FEBRUARY  
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
REVISION FOR ANNUAL EXAM  

 
Subject coordinator:     Rev  HOD:  

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

FEBRUARY 
ANNUAL 

EXAM 
PLAYING WITH NUMBERS  

FEBRUARY  REVISION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS  
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Weekly planning overview 
Session: 2023 - 2024 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 
(Reason if No) 

WEEK 1:  __3/4/23_ April to 8/4/23                                                                        Period Count: 3 

PD1 Ch Rational Numbers(properties) Ex 1.1Q no 1,2  

PD2 Properties continued Ex 1.1 q no 3 to 6  

PD3 Ex discussion q no 10,11 Ex 1.1 q no 7 to 9  

Note: 

WEEK 2: 10/4/23 to 15/4/23                                                                     Period Count: 5 

PD1 Number line Ex 1.2Q no 1  

PD2 Number line Ex 1.2Q no 2  

PD3 to find rational numbers between two rational no's Ex 1.2Q no 3 ,4,5  

PD4 Ex 1.2 discussion, pg. no 17 (try these) Ex 1.2 q no 6,7  

PD5 Work book Work sheet 1  

Note: 

WEEK 3: 17/4/23 to 22/4/23                                                                                                             
Period Count: 4 

PD1 Problem discussion Work sheet 1  

PD2 Ch Exponents(laws) Pg 194 try these  

PD3 Remaining laws Pg 195 try these  

PD4 Exercise discussion Ex 12.1 q no 1,2,3  

PD5  Ex12.1 q no 4,5,6  

Note: 



 
WEEK 4:    24/4/23 ---- 29/4/23                                                                                                         

Period Count:  

PD1 Ex 12 1 discussion continued Q no 7  

PD2 Use of exponents to express small no's in standard form Pg 199try these  

PD3 Ex 12.2 discussion Ex 12.2 q no 1,2,3  

PD4 Problem solution Ex 12.2 q no 4  

PD5 Work book Work sheet 1  

PD6 Problem Discussion   

Note: 

WEEK 5 : 1/5/23 to 6/5/23                                                                                                           

Period Count:  

PD1 INTRODUCTION OF POLYGONS Try these  

PD2 EX 14 DISCUSSED   

PD3 WORK BOOK 
Parts of question 

number 7,8,9 
 

PD4 WORKBOOK (Exercise 6.2)  

PD5 CH: QUADRILATERALS THEORY EXERCISE 15  

PD6 WORKBOOK   

Note: 

 
 

WEEK 6:  _8/5/23__ to __13/5/23_                                                                   Period Count: 5 

PD1 Chapter square and square roots exercise 6. 4 
Question number 

1 and 2 
 

PD2 Exercise 3.A continued 
Question number 

3 and 4 
 

PD3 Ex 3.B discussed 
Completion of 

worksheet 1 
 

PD4 Ex 3C discussed   



PD5 Ex 3d discussion   

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 7:  15/5/23 to __20/7/23_                                                                   Period Count: 6 

PD1 Ex 3E discussion 
Completion of 

worksheet 2 
 

PD2 EX 3F discussed 
Question number 

1 and 2 
 

PD3 Ex 3G discussed 
Completion of the 

chapter 
 

PD4 WORKBOOK 
Completion of the 

worksheet 
 

PD5 Chapter cube and cube roots exercise 4A, 
Question number 

1 and 4 
 

PD6 Ex 4B,4c 
Parts of question 

number 5and 6 
 

Note: 

WEEK 8:  3/7/23 to _8/7/23__                                                                 Period Count: 5 

PD1 Collection of holiday homework   

PD2 Introduction to square and square roots 

revision of 

properties 

 

 

PD3 discussion of exercise 3A Q7, 8, 9  

PD4 discussion of exercise 3B Parts of Q1 to 4  

PD5 Ex 3B Contd….. Parts of Q5 to 13  

PD6 Completion of Exercise   

Note: 

WEEK 9:  10/7/23 to _15 /7/23__                                                                        Period Count: 6 

PD1 
Exercise 3C discussed column method and 

diagonal method 
Ex 3C Q3,7  



PD2 3D( square root) Ex 3D Q4,7, 8  

PD3 Exercise 3D continued Q14, 17, 18  

PD4 
Problem discussion square root by division 

method 
Ex 3E Q5, 7  

PD5 Size 3e continued continue Q12, 15  

PD6 Completion and problem discussion Ex 3E  

Note: 

WEEK 10:  17/7/23  to __22 /7/23                                                                      Period Count: 6 

PD1 Square Roots of numbers in Decimal Form Exercise 3F Q 3, 6  

PD2 
Remaining questions of exercise 3F  

model paper 

Remaining 

Questions 
 

PD3 Problem discussion + workbook Exercise 3G  

PD4 workbook   

PD5 workbook   

PD6 workbook   

Note: 

WEEK 11:  _24/7/23 to _29/7/23__                                                                    Period Count: 5 

PD1 Properties of cube numbers(test 1) 
Ex 4A Parts of Q1 

to 6 
 

PD2 Exercise 4A discussion (test 1) Q8, 10  

PD3 Shortcut method to find cube (test 1) Ex 4B Q 2, 4  

PD4 To find the cube root Ex 4C  

PD5 Workbook   

PD6 Workbook   

Note: 



WEEK 12:  _31/7/23  to ___5/8/23                                                                     Period Count:6  

PD1 Completion of work   

PD2 Introduction of Data Handling   

PD3 Ex 22 Ex 22   

PD4 Introduction of Pictograph   

PD5 Ex 23 Ex 23  

PD6 Completion of work   

Note: 

WEEK 13:  7/8/23  to __12/8/23                                                                    Period Count: 5 

PD1 Exercise 10A continued 
Exercise 10A 

Parts of Q1,2 ,3 
 

PD2 Exercise 10A continued Parts of Q4 - 7  

PD3 Completion of exercise 10 A Q10 , 13  

PD4 
Discount exercise 10B 

 
Ex 10 B Q3, 4  

PD5 Exercise 10B continued   

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

WEEK 14:  _14/8/23 to ___19/8/23                                                                    Period Count: 5 

PD1 Sales tax/  value added Tax Ex 10C Q1,4  

PD2  Independence day   

PD3 Completion of exercise 10c Q5 TO 11  

PD4 Work Book   

PD5 Work Book   



PD6 Introduction of Chapter Compound Interest EX 11A  

Note: 

 

WEEK 15: 21/8/23  to 26/8/23                                                                                                       

Period Count: 6 

PD1 
Calculation of a compound interest exercise 11b 

continued 
Exercise 11b  

PD2 Exercise 11b continued Exercise 11b  

PD3 Exercise 11b continued Exercise 11b  

PD4 Interest compounded half yearly Exercise 11c  

PD5 Exercise 11c discussion   

PD6 Direct and inverse proportion Exercise 12A  

Note: 

 

WEEK 16:     28/8/23 to 02/9/23                                                           Period Count: 5 

PD1 Inverse proportion exercise 12B Exercise 12B  

PD2 Exercise 12B continued Exercise 12B  

PD3 Raksha Bandhan   

PD4 Data handling theory Exercise 21a  

PD5 Grouping of data Exercise 21b  

PD6 Exercise 21C histogram Exercise 21C  

Note: 

WEEK 17:     4/9/23 to 9/9/23                                                               Period Count: 6 

PD1 Half yearly examination revision   

PD2 Half yearly examination revision   



PD3 Janmashtami   

PD4 Half yearly model paper model paper   

PD5 Model paper   

PD6 Second Saturday   

Note: 

WEEK 18 :     11/9/23 to 25 /9/23                                                                                                  

Period Count: 6 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination    

PD2 Half Yearly Examination    

PD3 Half Yearly Examination    

PD4 Half Yearly Examination    

PD5 Half Yearly Examination    

PD6 Half Yearly Examination   

Note:   Half Yearly Examination 11 TO 25TH Sep 

WEEK 19 :   25/9/ 23 to 30/9/23                                                                Period Count: 5 

PD1 Half Yearly Examination   

PD2 Algebraic expressions - Addition Ex 6A  

PD3 Ex 6 A Contd…. Q11, 15  

PD4 Barawafat (  Holiday)   

PD5 Algebraic expressions - Multiplication Ex  6B Q2, 5  

PD6 Ex 6B Contd……. Q10, 14  

Note: 

WEEK 19 :   2/10/ 23 to 7/10/23                                                                        Period Count: 5 



PD1 Gandhi Jayanti ( Holiday)   

PD2 Ex 6B Contd .. Q17, 24  

PD3 Problem discussion   

PD4 Algebraic expressions - Division 
Ex 6c Parts of Q1 

and 2 
 

PD5 Ex 6C continued Q5,8  

PD6 Completion of ex 6c 
Remaining hw 

questions  
 

Note: 

WEEK 21:  9/10/23 to 14/10/23                                                                    Period Count: 6 

PD1 To find some special products exercise 6D 
Parts of question 

number 1 and 2 
 

PD2 Exercise 6D continued 
Parts of question 

number 3,4,5 
 

PD3 Exercise 6D continued 

Parts of question 

number 6,7 and 

question 11 

 

PD4 Completion of exercise 6D and problem solution 
Completion of 

pending work 
 

PD5 Workbook   

PD6 Workbook and surprise test   

Note: 

WEEK 22 :   16/10/23 to 21/10/23                                                               Period Count: 6 

PD1 Introduction of factorization 

Exercise 7A parts 

of question 

number 1,2,3,4,5 

 

PD2 Exercise  7A continued 
Question number 

10 ,14 ,17 
 

PD3 Completion of exercise 7A 
Question 

19,23,27 
 

PD4 
Problem discussion and factorization when given 

expression is difference of two squares 

Exercise 7B 

question 4,8,11 
 

PD5 Exercise 7B continued Q16, 23, 28  



PD6 
Factorization when given expression is a perfect 

square 

Exercise 7C 

question number 

2,5,8 

 

Note: 

WEEK 23:     23/10/23 to 28/10/23                                                                   Period Count: 4 

PD1 Navmi holiday   

PD2 Dashara holiday   

PD3 Problem discussion and completion of exercise 7C 
Remaining 

questions of 7C 
 

PD4 Factorization of quadratic trinomials 

Exercise 7D 

question number 

2,5,8 

 

PD5 Exercise 7D continued 
Exercise 10, 13 

,17 
 

PD6 Exercise 7D continued 
Question 25, 32 

,36 
 

Note: 

WEEK 24 :    30/10/23 to 4/11/23                                                                                                  

Period Count: 6 

PD1 Workbook 
Worksheet 1 and 

2 
 

PD2 Workbook and surprise test    

PD3 Introduction of the chapter 3 dimensional figures 
Theory of the 

same 
 

PD4 Theory discussion and exercise 19 A 
Completion of 

work 
 

PD5 You less relation for three dimensional figures Exercise 19B  

PD6 Workbook and surprise test  
Completion of all 

pending work 
 

Note: 

WEEK 25 :    6/11/23 to 11/11/23                                                            Period Count: 4 

PD1 Introduction of the chapter linear equations 
Exercise 8A 

question 1,5,8 ,12 
 

PD2 Exercise 8A continued 

Exercise 8A 

question 13, 17 

,23 

 



PD3 
Completion and problem discussion for the 

exercise 18 A 
  

PD4 Problem discussion based on linear equations 

Exercise 8b 

question number 

2,4,6 

 

PD5 Remaining questions of exercise 8B 

Completion of 

homework 

questions of 

exercise 8B 

 

PD6 Dipawali holidays   

Note: 

 

WEEK 26 :      13/11/23 to 18/11/23                                                                 Period Count: 4 

PD1 Dipawali holidays   

PD2 Dipawali holidays   

PD3 Exercise 8b continued 
Question number 

15,19,21 
 

PD4 Completion of exercise 8b 

Homework 

questions to be 

completed 

 

PD5 Workbook   

PD6 Workbook and surprise test   

Note: 

WEEK 27 :   20/11/23 to 25/11/23                                                                 Period Count: 5 

PD1 Introduction of the chapter time and work 
Exercise 13a 

question 2,4,6 
 

PD2 Discussion of exercise 13A 

Exercise 13 

question number 

7, 9, 10 

 

PD3 Exercise 13 A continued 
Question number 

11 ,13 ,15 
 

PD4 Exercise 13 A completion 
Completion of 

exercise 13a 
 

PD5 Guru teg Bahadur Shahid Divas   

PD6 Workbook   



Note: 

WEEK 28 :      27/11/23 to 2/12/23                                                               Period Count: 5 

PD1 Guru Nanak jayanti holiday   

PD2 Workbook   

PD3 Surprise test    

PD4 Introduction of parallelograms and its properties 

Exercise 16A 

question number 

2,3,6 

 

PD5 Exercise 16A continued 
Question number 

9,11 
 

PD Surprise test   

Note: 

WEEK 29 :     4/12/23 to 9/12/23                                                                  Period Count: 5 

PD1 Chapter area for trapezium and a  polygon Exercise 18A  

PD2 Exercise 18A continued 

Remaining 

questions of the 

exercise 

 

PD3 Revision Test 2   

PD4 Revision model paper Test 2   

PD5 Model paper Test 2   

PD6 Model paper Test 2   

Note: 

WEEK 30 :      11/12/23 to 16/12/23                                                                 Period Count: 6 

PD1 Area of a irregular polygon 

Exercise 18b 

question number 

2,4 

 

PD2 Competition of exercise 18b Question 5,8  

PD3 Problem discussion    



PD4 
Introduction of the chapter volume and surface 

area of solids 

Revision of 

Formulae  
 

PD5 Discussion of exercise 20A 
Exercise 20A 

Q 4,6,8 
 

PD6 Exercise 20a continued 11,15,16  

Note: 

WEEK 31 :     18/12/23 to  23/12/23                                                                Period Count: 6 

PD1 Exercise 20A continued 

Completion of 

homework 

questions 

 

PD2 To find volume and surface area of a cylinder 
Homework 

questions of 20 B 
 

PD3 Exercise 20B continued 
Question 9, 13, 

14 
 

PD4 Exercise 20B  continued 
Question 15, 17, 

18 
 

PD5 Completion of exercise 20B 
Completion of the 

exercise 
 

PD6 Problem discussion session   

Note: 

WEEK 32 :    25/12/23 to 30/12/23                                                      Period Count: 6 

PD1 Workbook   

PD2 Workbook   

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 Surprise test    

PD5 Case study   

PD6 Problem discussion   

Note: 

WEEK 33 :     1/1/24 to 6/1/24                                                                                                      

Period Count: 5 



PD1 Winter Break   

PD2 Winter Break   

PD3 Winter Break   

PD4 Winter Break   

PD5 Winter Break   

PD6 Winter Break   

Note: 

WEEK 34 :    8/1/24 to 13/1/24                                                                    Period Count: 5 

PD1 Construction of quadrilaterals 
Exercise 17A 

Q2,5 
 

PD2 Exercise 17A continued 
Ex 17 A 

Ex 7,8 
 

PD3 Exercise 17A continued Ex 17A  

PD4 Construction of special types of quadrilaterals Ex 17B  

PD5 Exercise 17B continued Ex 17B  

PD6 Workbook   

Note: 

WEEK 35:   15/1/24 t0 20/1/24                                                           Period Count: 4 

PD1 Makar Sankranti   

PD2 Introduction to co-ordinate geometry   

PD3 Guru Govind Singh jayanti   

PD4 exercise 22A discussion 
Question number 

5,7 
 

PD5 Question number 22A continued 
Completion of 

exercise 22A 
 



PD6 Chapter line graph and linear graphs Ex23  

Note: 

WEEK 36 :       22/1/24 to 27/1/24                                                                   Period Count: 5 

PD1 Exercise 23 continued 

Remaining 

homework 

questions of 

exercise 23 

 

PD2 Chapter pie charts discussion  Exercise 24A  

PD3 Exercise 24A continued 
Competition of 

exercise  
 

PD4 Problem discussion session    

PD5 Republic day   

PD6 Surprise test    

Note: 

WEEK 37:     29/1/24 to 3/2/24                                                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1 Workbook   

PD2 Work book   

PD3 Workbook   

PD4 Chapter probability Exercise 25A  

PD5 Chapter continued   

PD6 Completion of pending work   

Note: 

WEEK 38 :    5/2/24 to 10 /2/24                                                                        Period Count: 5 

PD1 Surprise test    

PD2 Case study    



PD3 Revision    

PD4 Revision    

PD5 Revision    

PD6 Revision   

Note: 

WEEK 39:      12/2/24 to 17/2/24                                                                Period Count: 5 

PD1 Revision    

PD2 Revision    

PD3 Basant Panchami   

PD4 Model paper annual examination   

PD5 Model paper annual examination   

PD6 Model paper annual examination   

Note: 

WEEK 40 :      19/2/24 to 24/2/24                                                                    Period Count: 5 

PD1 Problem discussion   

PD2 Problem discussion   

PD3 Problem discussion   

PD4 Problem discussion   

PD5 Annual Examination   

PD6 Annual Examination   

Note: 

WEEK 41 :    26/2/22 to 2/3/22                                                          Period Count:  



PD1 Annual Examination   

PD2 Annual Examination   

PD3 Annual Examination   

PD4 Annual Examination   

PD5 Annual Examination   

PD6 Annual Examination   

Note: 

WEEK 42 :      7/3/22 to 12/3/22                                                                      Period Count:  

PD1 Annual Examination   

PD2 Annual Examination   

PD3 Annual Examination   

PD4 Annual Examination   

PD5 Annual Examination   

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 43 :     14/3/22 to 19/3/22                                                                     Period Count: 4 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    



Note: 

WEEK 44 :      21/3/22 to 26/3/22                                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4 Holi vacation   

PD5 Holi vacation   

PD6 Holi vacation   

Note: 

WEEK 45:       28/03/24--  31/3/24                                                                     Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2 Good Friday   

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 46 :                                                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    



PD5    

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 47 :                                                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 48 :                                                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 48 :                                                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    



PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 49 :                                                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 50 :                                                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1    

PD2    

PD3    

PD4    

PD5    

PD6    

Note: 
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Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 
Session: 2023   - 2024 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

April 
Term 

1/HY 
Crop Production 8 

 
Term 

1/HY 
Microorganisms   

May 
Half 

Yearly  
Synthetic Fibres and Platics  

July 
Half 

Yearly 
Metals and Non Metals  

 
Half 

Yearly 
Coal and Petroleum  

 
Half 

Yearly 
Combustion and Flames   

August 
Half 

Yearly 
Conservation of Plants and Animals  

 
Half 

Yearly 
Cell- Structure and Functions  

 
Half 

Yearly 
Reproduction  

September 
Half 

Yearly 
Reaching the Age of Adolescence  

  Revision  

Activity Term1 Conservation of Plants and Animals  

October 
Term 

2/Final 
Force and Pressure  

 
Term 

2/Final 
Friction  

November Final Sound  

 Final Some Natural Phenomenon  

December Final Chemical Effects of Electric Current  

     
Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 



 

Yearly Syllabus/Planning overview 
Session: 2023   - 2024 

 

Month 
Assessed 

in 
Lesson/s to be covered 

Period 

Count 

 Final Reflection of Light  

January Final Refraction and Dispersion of Light  

 Final The Universe  

Activity Final Pollution of Air and Water  

February Term 2 Revision  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 



Monthly lesson plan overview 
Session: 2023 - 2024  

Date/Week 
Lesson/s to be covered in 

classroom 
Period 
Count 

Status 
(Yes/No) 

(Reason if 
No) 

Principal
’s Sign From To 

4/04/23  16/4/23 Crop production 11   

18/4/23 30/4/23 Microorganisms 9   

2/05/23 13/05/23 Synthetic Fibres and Plastics 11   

1/07/23 11/7/23 Metals and Nonmetals 12   

12/7/23 22/7/23 Coal and Petroleum 9   

23/7/23 30/7/23 Combustion and Flame 8   

1/8/23 12/8/23 
Conservation of Plants and 

Animals 
(Activity) 

3   

16/8/23 27/8/23 Cell- Structures and Functions 6   

23/8/23 28/8/23 Reproduction 6   

29/8/23 9/9/23 Reaching the Age of Adolescence 5   

3/10/23 14/10/23 Force and Pressure 8   

17/10/23 28/10/23 Friction 6   

29/10/23 11/11/23 Sound 12   

14/11/23 26/11/23 Some natural Phenomena 13   

28/11/23 12/12/23 
Chemical Effects of Electric 

Current 
8   

13/12/23 29/12/23 Reflection of Light 7   

11/1/24 20/1/24 Refraction and Dispersion of Light 12   

21/1/24 30/1/24 The Universe( Activity) 12   

1/2/24 10/2/24 Pollution of Water and Air 8   

  
Subject coordinator:       HOD:   

 

Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 



 

Weekly planning overview 
Session: 2023 - 2024 

Period Topic/s to be covered in classroom Homework 
Status (Yes/No) 
(Reason if No) 

WEEK 1:  _3__ April to _8__ April                                                                       Period Count: 5 

PD1 Introduction of students   

PD2 Introduction of L- Crop Production  Read the lesson   

PD3 Methods of Crop Production   

PD4 Manuring Draw diagram   

PD5 Irrigation   

PD6    

Note: 

WEEK 2:     10 April to 15April                                                                                                         
Period Count: 4 

PD1 Weeding /Storage   

PD2 Nitrogen Cycle Read lesson  

PD3 Back Exercise   

PD4 Holiday Learn new terms  

PD5 Holiday   

PD6 Workbook   

Note: 

WEEK 3:      17 April to 22 April                                                                                                          
Period Count: 6 

PD1 Introduction of L- Microorganisms   

   PD 2 
Where are microbes found?/Types of 
microorganisms 

Do back excercise  

PD3 Useful microorganisms   

PD4 Making medicines and vaccines Workbook  

PD5 
 
In cleaning environment 

  

PD6 Harmful microorganisms   

Note: 

 



WEEK 4:       24 April to 29 April                                                                     Period Count: 6 

 

PD1 Food preservation   

PD2 Back Exercise Read lesson  

PD3 Questions/ Answers   

PD4 Workbook   

PD5 Workbook Draw diagram  

PD6 Revision   

Note: 

 
 

WEEK :   1 May to 6th May                                                                                                           

Period Count: 5 

PD1 Food preservation Workbook  

PD2 Back exercise   

PD3 Question answer   

PD4 Workbook Read the lesson  

PD5 Introduction of L- Synthetic Fibres   

PD6    

Note: 

 



WEEK :       8/5/23 to 13/5/23                                                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Rayon   

PD2 Polymers   

PD3 Plastics Read the lesson  

PD4 Common uses of plastics Fill in the blanks  

PD5 Characteristics of plastics   

PD6 Problem with plastic   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    15/05/23 to 20/05/23                                                                          Period Count: 5 

PD1 Conservation action   

PD2 Plastics Back excercise  

PD3 Properties of plastics Workbook  

PD4 Back excercise  Question/Answer  

PD5 Question -answer   

PD6    

Note: 

 



WEEK :    3/07/23 to 7/07/23                                                                      Period Count: 5 

 
PD1 

 
PD2 Revision of back exercise  

Conservation 

action 
 

 
PD3 Workbook Back exercises Back exercise 

 
PD4 Workbook  Question answer Workbook 

 
PD5 Completion of questions/answer Workbook Question/Answer 

 
PD6 Introduction of l- Metals and Non Metals 

Revision of the 

lesson 
 

 
Note: 

 

WEEK :    10/07/23 to 15/07/23                                                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 
 

Occurence of metals 
  

PD2 Occurence of non metals Back excercise  

PD3 Properties of metal Workbook  

PD4 Properties of non metals Question/Answer  

PD5 Physical state   

PD6 Conduction   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    17/07/23 to 22/07/23                                                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Melting point and boiling point   

PD2 Displacement reaction Back excercise  

PD3 Uses of some metals Workbook  

PD4 Uses of non metals Question/Answer  

PD5 Corrosion   

PD6 Rusting of iron   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    24/07/23 to 29/07/23                                                                          Period Count: 6 

PD1 Back exercises   

PD2 Questions/Answer   

PD3 Workshop Read  

PD4 Introduction of coal and petroleum   

PD5 Renewyand nonrenewable Draw diagram   

PD6 Fossil fuel   

Note: 

 



WEEK :  31 /07/23 to 5/08/23                                                                             Period Count: 6 

PD1 Petroleum   

PD2 Refining of petroleum   

PD3 Energy and technological development Back exercise   

PD4 Back exercises   

PD5 Questions Answers Question/Answer  

PD6 Workbook   

Note: 

 

WEEK :   7 /8/23 to 12/8/23                                                                                Period Count: 6 

PD1 Introduction of L-Combustion and Flame   

PD2 Moharram   

PD3 Types of combustion Read  

PD4 Fire extinguisher   

PD5 Raksha bandhan   

PD6 Flame Draw diagram   

Note: 

 



WEEK :   14 /8/23 to 19/8/23                                                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Independence day   

PD2 
Characteristics of good fuel, Impact of burning 

fuels 
  

PD3 Back exercises Workbook   

PD4 Questions and answers   

PD5 Workbook Question/Answer  

PD6 
Introduction of L-Conservation of plants and 

animals 
  

Note: 

 

WEEK :    21/8/23 to 26/8/23                                                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Threats of biodiversity   

PD2 Biosphere reserves,wildlife Activity   

PD3 Back exercises   

PD4 Questions and answers   

PD5 Workbook   

PD6 Introduction of L-Cell structure and function   

Note: 

 



WEEK :   28 /8/23 to 2/9/23                                                                                Period Count: 6 

PD1 Plant and animal cells   

PD2 Questions answers Read the lesson  

PD3 Introduction of L-Cell Reproduction   

PD4 Viviparous and oviparrous Draw diagram   

PD5 Questions answers   

PD6 Reaching the age of adolescence   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    4/9/23 to 9/9/23                                                                                  Period Count: 6 

PD1 Puberty and adolescence   

PD2 Health for adolescence,back exercises  Back exercise   

PD3 Questions and answers   

PD4  Revision  Question/ Answer  

PD5 Revision    

PD6 Revision    

Note: 

 



WEEK :   11 /9/23 to 25/9/23                                                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Half yearly   

PD2 Half yearly   

PD3 Half yearly   

PD4 Half yearly   

PD5 Half yearly   

PD6 Half yearly   

Note: Half yearly examination 

 

WEEK :   25/9/23 to 30/9/23                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1  Exam   

PD2 
Papers will be shown  

 
  

PD3 Papers will be shown    

PD4 Introduction of L- Force and Pressure    

PD5 Types of forces  Read  

PD6 Gravitational force    

Note:Half yearly examination 

 



WEEK :    2/10/23 to 7/10/23                                                                           Period Count: 6 

PD1  Gandhi Jayanti    

PD2 Types of pressure   

PD3 Pressure Numericals  

PD4 Pressure exerted by liquids   

PD5 Air pressure Back exercise   

PD6 Back exercises   

Note: 

 
 

WEEK :  9 /10/23 to 14/10/23                                                                              Period Count: 6 

PD1 Questions Answers   

PD2 Workbook 
Complete 

question/answer 
 

PD3 Introduction of L-Friction   

PD4 Friction in daily life   

PD5 Back exercises   

PD6 Questions and answers   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    16/10/23 to 21/10/23                                                                          Period Count: 6 

PD1 Introduction of L-Sound   

PD2 Sound waves- activity - tuning fork Read  

PD3 Speed of sound   

PD4 Musical sound Diagram   

PD5 Hazards of sound   

PD6 Activity - Simple Pendulum    

Note: 

 

WEEK :    23/10/23 to 28/10/23                                                                          Period Count: 6 

PD1 Back exercises   

PD2 Workbook  Back exercise   

PD3 Questions and answers   

PD4 Complete question/answers  Complete work  

PD5 Introduction of L-Some Natural Phenomena   

PD6 Electric charges in atoms   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    30/10/23 to 4/11/23                                                                             Period Count: 6 

PD1 Electoscope   

PD2 Electric Current Read  

PD3 Earthquake, Activity -Electroscope   

PD4 Back exercises   

PD5 Questions and answers Diagram   

PD6 Workbook   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    6/11/23 to 11/11/23                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1 
Introduction of L-Chemical Effects of Electric 

Current 
Read  

PD2 Guru nanak jayanti   

PD3 Electrolysis, Activity - electrolysis    

PD4 Uses of electrolysis Diagram   

PD5 Deepawali    

PD6 Holiday    

Note: 

 



WEEK :    13/11/23 to 18/11/23                                                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Questions and answers Back exercise   

PD2 Workbook  Question-Answer   

PD3 Introduction of L-Reflection of Light   

PD4 Locationg the image formed by a plane mirror Read  

PD5 The kaleidoscope   

PD6 Back exercises   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    20/11/23 to 25 /11/23                                                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Questions and answers Back exercise   

PD2 Workshop   

PD3 
Introduction of L-Refraction and Dispersion of 

Light 
Read  

PD4 Activity -Refraction by a glass slab   

PD5 Dispersion   

PD6 Lenses   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    27/11/23 to 2/12/23                                                                         Period Count: 6 

PD1 Image formed by a lens   

PD2 Eye Diagram   

PD3 Accomodation of the eye   

PD4 Persistence of vision,the visually impaired   

PD5 Back exercises Back exercise   

PD6 Questions and answers   

Note: 

 
 

WEEK :    4/12/23 to 9/12/23                                                                             Period Count: 6 

PD1 

 

Test -2-Revision 

 

Workbook   

PD2 Revision Question/answer  

PD3 Stars   

PD4 Measuring distances in the universe   

PD5 Constellations   

PD6 Constellations   

Note: 

 



WEEK :   11/12/23 to 16 /12/23                                                                      Period Count: 6 

   PD1  Introduction of L- Universe    

PD2 Milky way    

PD3 Stars 
Read about 

planets  
 

PD4 Measuring distances in the universe   

PD5 Constellations , Activity - Make constellation    

PD6 Constellations   

Note: 

 

WEEK :   18 /12/23 to 23/12/23                                                                      Period Count: 6 

PD1  Other celestial body   

PD2 Asteroids Read the lesson   

PD3 Meteors   

PD4 Comet   

PD5  Satellite    

PD6 Satellites   

Note: 

 



WEEK :  25 /12/23 to 30/12/23                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1  Other celestial body   

PD2 Asteroids   

PD3 Meteors   

PD4 Comet   

   PD5 Marked activity completed   

PD6 Activity contd    

Note:      Winter Break :31/12/23 to 7/1/24 

 

WEEK :    8/1/24 to 13 /1/24                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1 Activity based on Our Universe   

PD2 Movement of the earth   

PD3 The moon   

PD4 Artificial satellite   

PD5 Big bang and the expanding universe Workbook   

PD6 Makar Sankranti   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    15/1/24 to 20/1/24                                                                               Period Count: 6 

PD1 Back exercises   

PD2 Questions and answers Back exercise   

PD3 Questions and answers   

PD4 Workbook   

PD5 Workbook   

PD6 Introduction of L-Pollution of Water and Air Read  

Note: 

 

WEEK :    22/1/24 to 27/1/24                                                                               Period Count: 6 

PD1 Water pollution   

PD2 Eutrophication Workbook   

PD3 Potable water   

PD4 Republic day   

PD5 Water conservation Question/Answers  

PD6 Air pollution   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    20/1/24 to 3/2/24                                                                                 Period Count: 6 

PD1 Causes of pollution   

PD2 Sulphur dioxide, nitrogen oxides   

PD3 Conservation of air Revise the lesson   

PD4 Back exercises   

PD5 Back exercises   

PD6 Questions and answers   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    5/2/24 to 10/2/24                                                                           Period Count: 6 

PD1 Workbook   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Revision   

PD4 Revision   

PD5 Revision   

PD6 Revision   

Note: 

 



WEEK :    13/2/24 to 18/2/24                                                                            Period Count: 6 

PD1 Revision   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Revision   

PD4 Revision   

PD5 Revision   

PD6 Revision   

Note: 

 

WEEK :    20/2/24 to 25/2/24                                                                           Period Count: 6 

PD1 Revision   

PD2 Revision   

PD3 Revision   

PD 23/2/24 to 11/3/23 Annual Exam    

PD5 Annual Exam    

PD6 Annual Exam    

Note: 

 

      

 

 

 



 Sir Padampat Singhania Education Centre 

Kamla Nagar, Kanpur 

 

Lesson plan implementation report 
Session: 20     - 20 

Term  :       Assessment  : 
From Date :       To Date  : 
Subject :       Class   : 
Book  :       No. of periods : 
 

Section Subject 

Teacher 

Lesson/s to be covered according 

to lesson plan 

Status 

Yes/No 

Reason if not 

completed 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 

Remarks: 

Subject coordinator:        HOD: 


